AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:18:42
FIRMS REPORTING:   219   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -9,816   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   7,711   -2,105   -21 %   8.24 %   -183 bp

   +200 bp   8,679   -1,137   -12 %   9.12 %   -95 bp

   +100 bp   9,394   -422   -4 %   9.74 %   -33 bp

   0 bp   9,816   10.07 %

   -100 bp   10,062   246   +3 %   10.23 %   +16 bp

   -200 bp   10,349   532   +5 %   10.42 %   +35 bp

   -300 bp   10,845   1,029   +10 %   10.80 %   +73 bp

   -400 bp   -   -9,816   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   03/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.07 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.12 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   95 bp

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:18:42
FIRMS REPORTING:   219   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   12,969   12,731   12,496   12,204   11,808   11,339   10,838   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   3,416   3,351   3,285   3,204   3,099   2,969   2,827   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   9,989   9,844   9,696   9,486   9,194   8,866   8,535   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   2,998   2,956   2,915   2,863   2,789   2,701   2,610   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   3,078   3,058   3,042   3,028   3,010   2,982   2,940   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   10,204   10,115   10,041   9,968   9,874   9,731   9,529   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   2,881   2,841   2,801   2,755   2,697   2,628   2,549   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   2,720   2,699   2,681   2,661   2,639   2,612   2,576   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   3,928   3,872   3,820   3,770   3,715   3,651   3,572   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   1,255   1,243   1,231   1,220   1,210   1,197   1,185   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   2,556   2,536   2,517   2,499   2,481   2,461   2,441   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   1,546   1,479   1,416   1,357   1,301   1,248   1,199   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,319   2,243   2,172   2,105   2,041   1,981   1,925   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,937   2,928   2,919   2,911   2,902   2,894   2,886   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   3,246   3,224   3,204   3,184   3,165   3,147   3,130   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   706   704   702   700   699   697   696   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,816   2,756   2,699   2,644   2,592   2,541   2,493   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -11   -10   -10   -9   -8   -7   -6   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   484   484   484   484   484   484   484   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   28   28   28   28   28   28   28   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   40   61   97   153   211   262   303   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -13   -13   -12   -12   -12   -14   -16   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   70,118   69,157   68,250   67,227   65,942   64,427   62,754   -

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:17:18:42
FIRMS REPORTING:   219   EDIT:07/12/1999
CYCLE: MAR 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,434   2,427   2,421   2,414   2,408   2,402   2,397   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,409   2,367   2,326   2,288   2,250   2,215   2,180   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   4,708   4,704   4,700   4,695   4,692   4,688   4,684   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,699   4,619   4,541   4,465   4,392   4,322   4,253   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -128   -127   -127   -126   -125   -124   -124   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   98   98   98   98   98   98   98   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   14,220   14,087   13,959   13,835   13,716   13,600   13,489   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   2,228   2,228   2,228   2,228   2,228   2,228   2,228   -